

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान भुवनश्चिर INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BHUBANESWAR

Academic Section

No.F-15-6(12)/2021-Acad/Reg.

NOTICE No. 60 / Dt. 12-03-2021

Subject: Registration Fees for Spring Semester (2020-21) for 2nd Semester B.Tech. & Dual Degree students

Date of opening of Online Fee Payment link: <u>23rd March 2021</u> Date of closing of Online Fee Payment link : <u>26th March 2021</u>

Semester	Institute Fee
2 nd Semester (2020-21 admitted batch of B.Tech. & Dual Degree students)	₹1,15,000/- (for GEN/EWS/OBC category)
	₹15,000/- (for SC/ST/PwD category)

N.B. Fee payment, due clearance and subject registration of all students should be completed <u>before 29th March 2021</u>, failing which without justified reasons will be considered as 'Late Registration'. Late fine shall be imposed for any payment beyond 26th March 2021, without justified reasons.

Students availing education loans / bank loan may deposit their fees latest by 28 March, 2021. However, they have to send a copy of the loan sanction letter issued by the concerned bank to Academic Office latest by 23rd March 2021 for consideration.

I. Mode of Fee Payment all students (On Roll)

1. On line Mode

Click here for online payment.

Institute Fee:

https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm?corpID=381114

P. Solue 12/03/ 2021

2. <u>Through Demand Draft (Only for the Students who have taken Bank Loan) / NEFT (Online</u> <u>Transfer) by concerned Bank</u>

- (i) Students who have taken Bank Loan may pay their fees through Demand Draft issued by the respective bank along with the letter issued by the Bank authority. Students are required to pay the Institute fee in shape of a DD drawn on any Nationalized Bank in favour of "Registrar IIT Bhubaneswar".
- (ii) Instead of issue of Demand Draft, only the loan sanctioning Bank authority (not by the student) can transfer the amount through NEFT (Online Transfer) to State Bank of India A/c No. 30824066553, IFSC Code: SBIN0004414, Fortune Tower Bhubaneswar, Account Holder Name: Registrar IIT Bhubaneswar. The Bank has to mention the name of the student, Roll No. and the Semester for which the loan has been sanctioned in the transaction narration. Students have to send the loan sanction letter issued by the bank authority to office.academic@iitbbs.ac.in and a copy to raghunathb@iitbbs.ac.in at the time of payment of semester fees.

Peters 12/03/2021 Asst. Registrar (Academics)

То

Joint Registrar (F & A) – with a request to start/activate the online payment mode as per the deadline.

Copy to:

- 1) All Notice Boards of the Institute
- 2) All Deans and Heads of Schools
- 3) Warden, Hostel
- 4) Chairman, Central Library
- 5) OSD (F&A) for Kind information and necessary action.
- 6) PS to Director & Registrar for kind information of Director & Registrar
- 7) PIC Web Services: with a request to upload in the Institute Website